

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-3811 Version: 2 Name: Runbeck Elections Services, Inc., Phoenix, Arizona

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 6/17/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/29/2021 Final action: 7/29/2021

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): County Clerk

Action: For Payment Only

Payee: Runbeck Elections Services, Inc., Phoenix, Arizona

Good(s) or Service(s): Stacker

Fiscal Impact: \$27,632.50

Accounts: 11306-1110-18671-530226

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The Cook County Clerk's Office is requesting an approval of payment to Runbeck Election Services, Inc. for \$27,632.50. This request is due to the stacker being delayed. This item was procured within the grant cycle but delivery was delayed from the vendor, causing the item to be invoiced after the grant had expired. This item was authorized for payment using the emergency purchase CARES ACT, but cannot be processed under the CARES ACT because the grant has

ended.

Sponsors:

Indexes: KAREN A. YARBROUGH, County Clerk

Code sections: Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|---------|--------|
| 7/29/2021 | 2 | Board of Commissioners | approve | Pass |

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): County Clerk

Action: For Payment Only

Payee: Runbeck Elections Services, Inc., Phoenix, Arizona

Good(s) or Service(s): Stacker

Fiscal Impact: \$27,632.50

File #: 21-3811, Version: 2

Accounts: 11306-1110-18671-530226

Contract Number(s): N/A

Summary: The Cook County Clerk's Office is requesting an approval of payment to Runbeck Election Services, Inc. for \$27,632.50. This request is due to the stacker being delayed. This item was procured within the grant cycle but delivery was delayed from the vendor, causing the item to be invoiced after the grant had expired. This item was authorized for payment using the emergency purchase CARES ACT, but cannot be processed under the CARES ACT because the grant has ended.